
DESERT MANAGERS GROUP 
 

MEETING: WINTER MEETING IN PALMDALE 
DATE: MARCH 23RD & 24TH, 2011 
 
Name Organization Telephone Email Signature 

Carl Benz Ventura Fish and Wildlife 
Office (805) 644-1766 Ext. 311 carl_benz@fws.gov  

Heidi Brannon Solution Strategies, Inc. (310) 641-0920 heidi@solutionstrategies.com  

Mark Butler Joshua Tree National 
Park (760) 367-5502 mark_butler@nps.gov  

Sarah Craighead Death Valley National 
Park (760) 786-3240 sarah_craighead@nps.gov  

Cat Darst 
U.S. Fish and Wildlife 

Service, Desert Tortoise 
Recovery Office 

(805)644-1766 cat_darst@fws.gov  

Russ Dingmon CA State Parks (661) 369-1141 rdingmon@parks.ca.gov  

Fon Allan Duke DMG (760) 252-6161 fduke@mojavedata.gov  

Clarence Everly Fort Irwin (760) 380-3740 clarence.everly@us.army.mil  

Scott Flint CEC (916) 651-3774 sflint@enemy.state.ca.us  

Brian Henen NREA – MCAGCC (760) 830-5720 brian.henen@usmc.mil  

Gerry Hillier SB County 
QSLGA (951) 683-5725 ghillier@hcmplus.com  

Manuel Joia MCLB Barstow, USMC (760) 577-6111 manuel.joia@usmc.mil  

Becky Jones CDFG (661) 285-5687 dfgpalm@roadrunner.com  
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Dave Larsen Mojave National Presrve (760) 252-6103 david_larsen@nps.gov  

Jon McQuiston Kern County (661) 868-3654 jonm@co.kern.ca.us  

Donald R. Mitchell ECORP Consulting, Inc (909) 307-0046 DMitchell@ecorpconsulting.com  

Milan Mitrovich Solution Strategies, Inc. (310) 844-5675 milan@solutionstrategies.com  

Rodney Mouton BLM – Needles (760) 326-7000 rmouton@blm.gov  

Karen J. Phillips USGS, Western Eco-
Research Center (916) 278-9491 karen_phillips@usgs.gov  

Mari Quillman ECORP Consulting, Inc. (714) 648-0630 mquillman@ecorpconsulting.com  

Mickey Quillman BLM Barstow (760) 252.6099 William_Quillman@ca.blm.gov  

Teri Raml BLM - CDD (909) 697-5204 teri_raml@blm.gov  

Dan Reinke Edwards AFB (661) 277-9080 danny.reinke@edwards.af.mil  

Russell Scofield DMG (760) 365-0955 ascofiel@blm.gov  

Gail Sevrens CA State Parks,  
Colorado Desert District (760) 767-3623 gsevr@parks.ca.gov  

Hector A. Villalobos BLM-Ridgcrest (760) 384-5405 hvillalo@blm.gov  
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Larry Whalon Mojave National Preserve (760) 252-6103 Larry_Whalon@nps.gov  

Bob Wood Edwards AFB (661) 277-1407 robert.wood@edwards.af.mil  
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